

SANKI 1	Statement of Unaudited Audited Results for the Quarter For the Year ended 31st March 2012										Rs. in Lacs	
	Particulars		Quarter ended				Semi-annual				Consolidated	
			31st March 2012	31st December 2011	31st March 2012	31st March 2011	31st March 2012	31st March 2011				
1	Income from Operations	2,72,525	2,72,525	38,331	31,389	1,13,693	1,27,379	1,13,693	1,27,379	1,13,693	1,27,379	
2	Expenses:											
a	Cost of materials consumed	88,471	1,09,255	88,471	1,09,255	88,471	1,09,255	88,471	1,09,255	88,471	1,09,255	
b	Net Profit	1,84,054	1,63,270	1,84,054	1,63,270	1,84,054	1,63,270	1,84,054	1,63,270	1,84,054	1,63,270	
c	Other Income	5,423	4,212	5,423	4,212	5,423	4,212	5,423	4,212	5,423	4,212	
d	Other Expenses	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	1,63,777	
e	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
f	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
g	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
h	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
i	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
j	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
k	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
l	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
m	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
n	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
o	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
p	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
q	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
r	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
s	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
t	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
u	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
v	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
w	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
x	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
y	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
z	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
aa	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ab	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ac	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ad	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ae	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
af	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ag	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ah	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ai	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
aj	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ak	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
al	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
am	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
an	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ao	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ap	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
aq	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ar	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
as	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
at	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
au	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
av	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
aw	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ax	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ay	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
az	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ba	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bb	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bc	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bd	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
be	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bf	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bg	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bh	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bi	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bj	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bk	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bl	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bm	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bn	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bo	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bp	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bq	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
br	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bs	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bt	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bu	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bv	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bv	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bw	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bx	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
by	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
bz	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
ca	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
cb	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	
cc	Net Profit	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,25,699	1,03,705	1,		

PART II		Particulars				Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31st March, 2012	31st December, 2011	31st March, 2011	31st March, 2012	31st March, 2011	31st March, 2012	31st March, 2011	31st March, 2012
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public Shareholding:								
	Number of shares	132,241,602	132,241,600	132,241,600	132,241,600	132,241,600	132,241,600	132,241,600	132,241,600
	Percentage of shareholding	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%
2	Promoters & Founder Group Shareholding:								
B	Promoter Group								
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Non Promoter Group Shareholding:								
	Number of shares	156,618,440	156,618,440	156,618,440	156,618,440	156,618,440	156,618,440	156,618,440	156,618,440
	Percentage of shareholding	54.23%	54.23%	54.23%	54.23%	54.23%	54.23%	54.23%	54.23%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Total Shareholding	288,860,042	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040
	Percentage of shareholding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%
5	Reserves and Surplus								
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Liabilities	288,860,042	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040	288,860,040
	Percentage of shareholding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%
	Percentage of shareholding of promoter and promoter group	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%	45.77%

	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st March, 2012
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Received during the quarter	0
	Received during the quarter	10
	Disposed of during the quarter	10
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0

Notes:

1 The Statement of Assets and Liabilities as required under Clause 41(v)(b) of the Listing Agreement is as Under:

Particulars	Statement as at		Rs in Lacs	
	31st March, 2012	31st March, 2011	31st March, 2012	31st March, 2011
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1. Shareholder's Funds				
(a) Share capital	14,446	14,446	14,446	14,446
(b) Reserves & surplus	1,594,386	1,372,302	1,552,098	1,416,425
Sub total - Shareholder's Funds	1,608,832	1,386,748	1,566,544	1,430,871
2. Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Long term borrowings	-	13,984	16,081	37,472
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	30,334	16,446	30,689	10,513
(c) Other long-term liabilities	9,656	9,590	10,287	10,513
(d) Long-term provisions	16,826	13,958	16,822	13,953
Sub total - Non-current liabilities	56,716	53,898	74,789	69,277
3. Current Liabilities				
(a) Short term borrowings	107,533	3,124	109,246	4,039
(b) Trade payables	15,828	260,834	346,097	260,233
(c) Other current liabilities	18,922	15,571	15,571	15,571
(d) Short-term provisions	38,619	38,619	32,460	37,631
Sub total - Current liabilities	654,109	401,888	667,196	410,479
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2,290,317	1,842,514	2,299,929	1,910,626
B. ASSETS				
1. Non-current Assets				
(a) Fixed assets	813,312	639,186	835,767	645,091
(b) Non-current investments	139,317	111,106	179,097	144,257
(c) Long-term loans and advances	167,148	125,482	167,636	131,100
(d) Other non-current assets	2,629	4,708	3,239	5,436
Sub total - Non-current assets	1,122,806	880,482	1,185,738	925,884
2. Current Assets				
(a) Current investments	475,414	399,565	475,414	399,565
(b) Trade receivables	15,828	83,778	83,778	143,839
(c) Cash and bank balances	39,566	82,448	39,566	82,448
(d) Credit and bank balances	243,616	250,853	246,332	253,184
(e) Short term loans and advances	77,830	68,361	79,900	70,309
(f) Other current assets	37,636	19,307	38,110	19,880
Sub total - Current assets	1,107,911	962,022	1,124,194	974,442
TOTAL - ASSETS	2,290,317	1,842,514	2,299,929	1,910,626

- 2 The above unaudited results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2012 and the audited results for the year ended 31st March, 2012 were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28th April, 2012.
- 3 The Board of Directors at their meeting considered and recommended a final dividend aggregating Rs. 21,668 lacs i.e. Rs. 7.5 per share (Nominal value Rs.5.00 per share) (Previous Year Rs. 21,668 lacs i.e. Rs. 7.5 per share) for the financial year 2011-12.
- 4 The Company is primarily in the business of manufacture, purchase and sale of Motor Vehicles and Spare Parts ("automobiles"). The other activities of the Company comprise facilitation of Pre-Owned Car Sales, Fleet Management and Car Financing. The income from these activities is not material in financial terms but contribute significantly in generating demand for the products of the Company. Accordingly, segment information has not been disclosed.
- 5 The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.
- 6 The figures of previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary, to conform to current quarter/year classification.
- 7 Rs.10 Lacs is equal to Rs.1 Million.

New Delhi
28th April, 2012

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
(Signature)
Managing Director & CEO

